Quotation and Official Quotation means official quotation on ASX.

Securities means Shares and/or Options.

Share means a fully paid ordinary share in the capital of the Company and includes the
Completion Shares (unless the context otherwise requires).

Shareholder means the holder of a Share as recorded in the register of the Company.

Share Sale Agreement has the meaning given in Section 1.1

Share Registry means the share registry of the Company as specified in the corporate
directory of this Prospectus.

Vendor Offer means the offer of up to 24,193,548 Completion Shares to the Greenshoots
Vendors (or their respective nominees) pursuant to this Prospectus in consideration for the
Acquisition.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

31

Annexure A– Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2021

  Cirralto
Limited

  Effect of
Invigo

acquisition

  Effect of
Greenshoots

acquisition

  Proforma
Balance Sheet

  As at   As at   As at   As at

  30-June-21   30-June-21   30-June-21   30-June-21

  $   $   $   $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 21,385,017   928,503   -   22,313,520

Trade and other receivables 791,415   -   -   791,415

Financial Assets -   4,708,643   -   4,708,643

Other current assets 296,989   488,574   -   785,563

Total current assets 22,473,421   28,599,141

Non-current assets

Property, plant & equipment 15,789   7,743   -   23,532

Right-of-use asset 29,451   -   -   29,451

Intangible assets - software IP -   209,581   231,900   441,481

Loan receivable 1,161,062  (1,161,062)  -  -

Intangible assets - excess consideration 63,507,863   7,941,066   4,868,100   76,317,029

Total non-current Assets 64,714,165   76,811,493

Total Assets 87,187,586   105,410,634

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 5,091,365   181,848   -   5,273,213

Lease liability 28,474   -   -   28,474

Provisions 766,659   28,790   -   795,449

Other loans -   4,802,354   -   4,802,354

Total current liabilities 5,886,498   10,899,490

Total Liabilities 5,886,498   10,899,490

Net assets 81,301,088   94,511,144

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

32

Equity

Contributed equity 149,739,425   8,110,056   5,100,000   162,949,481

Reserves 8,720,638   -   -   8,720,638

Accumulated losses (77,158,975)   -   -   (77,158,975)

Total equity 81,301,088   94,511,144

The above pro-forma unaudited consolidated statement of financial position is based on the reviewed
statement of financial position of the Company and its controlled entities for the year ended 30 June
2021 adjusted for the following material changes subsequent to that date:

1. Acquisition by the Company of all of the issued shares in Invigo Pty Ltd (as announced by the
Company on 27 July 2021).

F
or

 p
er